Wired shock Detector 4QIZZAYN| 1 Component | 2installation 3.1 Settings - Jumper
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H1 - Pulse Count
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\ J a. Screw Cover b. Screw d. Light Pipe differ from stated. @

3.2 Settings - Pluse Count 3.3 Settings - LED
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b. Vibration detected «I\/\/\l» O O -,Q O Flash once
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Each time the pulse count setting is changed, the LED will flash the appropriate number of times
to indicate which setting is selected. It will verify this by indicating the pulse count setting 3
times, pausing between each verification.

D 0 0.5s 1s 155 2s  Flash once - Off

d. Gross activation MM - - - - - Flash once - Stay on (Remove H5)
3.5 Settings - Latch _awieng |

a. Alarm Control Panel

(1) Normally Closed
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TAMPER | ALARM | - +
i L L Remove the jumper from the H5 (or put on just one pin so that the jumper is
a. High Sensitivity  b. Low Sensitivity c. Increase d. Decrease not lost) to activate the latching feature. If this feature is activated and the E E E E E ﬁ
" b ) o sensor is triggered, the LED on the sensor will stay on in order to display that it
If the sensor detects “gross attack” (a vibration higher than the calibrated sensitivity), it will has been activated. To reset, the power must be removed from the device. S~ ~
override the pulse count and go directly into alarm. - / Tt —— =
b. Sensor
Specification
(2) Double End of Line Wiring a. Alarm Control Panel Sensor Piezoelectric sensor FCC statements: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.Operation is subject to the following
N . Se nsitivity Potentiometer Adjustment two cond'\tions:(]:)this_devicg may not cause harmful interface,and_[z)this dev_ice must accept any
= g = z - interference received,including interference that may cause undesired operation
g §|ls &|- + Tamper switch Support FCC Information
Wiring Example: |nte|ligent algo rithm Support Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
. void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
1. Normal: 2.2 K Alarm output Normally closed FCC compliance: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
2. Alarm: 4.4 k | | to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
3. Tamper: Infinite LED Blue (alarm) residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
N : Nominal voltage 9to 16 VDC used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
n 108mm Nominal current 30 mA radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
37.5g " 5 5 5 to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
Storage temperature -20°C to 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F) —Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
N o o o o —Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
TAMPER | ALARM | - + Operating temperature -10°Ct0 55 °C (14 °F to 131 °F) —Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
s Py % to 90% —Consult_t_he dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
b. Sensor Operating humidity 10% FCC Conditions
Installation Wall-mounting This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
" - 1. This device may not cause harmful interference.
_ | I | I 1 Dimension 108 mm x 30 mm x 22 mm 2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
/T ST —— X\
- R €=, ex % Weight 37.5
= ==/ —30mm— 22mm 8! 28
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1. Componente 1. Componente ( \ ( \
a. Tapa de tornillo b. Tornillo c. Panel frontal d. Tubo luminoso a. Cobertura do parafuso b. Parafuso c. Painel frontal E);()D“Z‘D‘:izr;iz;::;‘}-ﬂkwslon Digital Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. E)Czeorzan:;rl\gz’xunlrws.on Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Todos os direitos reservados.
e. Placa de circuito impreso f. Panel trasero d. Conduta do fluxo luminoso e. PCB f. Painel traseiro The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the Product. Pictures, charts, images and all other 0 Manualinclui instruges para uiizar e gerr o produto. As fotografias, o gréficos, as imagens e todas as outras
. o information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is doravante apenas a fins de descritivos e informativos. As informagdes
2. Instalacién 2. Instalagdo subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version of que constam do Manual estdo sujeitas a alteracao, sem aviso prévio, devido a atualizagdes de firmware oua
N [ . X x this Manual at the Hikvision website (https://www.hikvision.com/). outros motivos. Pode encontrar a versdo mais recente deste Manual no website da Hikvision
Material y posicion de montaje Material e posicdo de montagem Please use this Manual with the guidance and assistance of professionals trained in supporting the Product. (https://www.hikvision.com/).
HIKVISION and Dther Hikvision's trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various Utilize este Manual sob orientago e com a assisténcia de profissionais formados neste Produto.
Material | Hormigon | Madera | Marcodeventanafio  Material | Betdo | Madeira |Caixiho de janela fixo s o oo ISION s s T e d huson St b bk e
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, Aviso legal
WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE PROVIDED “AS IS” AND “WITH ALL FAULTS AND NA MEDIDA MAXIMA PERMITIDA PELA LEI APLICAVEL, ESTE MANUAL E O PRODUTO DESCRITO, COM O SEU
1 0 2 5 2 5 1 2 5 2 5 ERRORS”. HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, HARDWARE, SOFTWARE E FIRMWARE, SAO FORNECIDOS “TAL COMO ESTAO” E “COM TODAS AS SUAS
m m m m m ;2 M MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE USE OF THE FALHAS E ERROS”. A HIKVISION EXCLUI, DE FORMA EXPLICITA OU IMPLICITA, GARANTIAS DE, INCLUINDO E
PRODUCT BY YOU IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, SEM LIMITAGAO, COMERCIABILIDADE, QUALIDADE DO SERVICO OU ADEQUACAO A UMA FINALIDADE
CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS ESPECIFICA. A SUA UTILIZACAO DESTE PRODUTO E FEITA POR SUA CONTA E RISCO. EM NENHUMA
Nota: Los Valores indicados son IOS Valores tfpicos. Se recomienda Nota: Os Valores indicados sao Valores tipicos‘ Recomenda,se a OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA, CORRUPTION OF SYSTEMS, OR LOSS OF CIRCUNSTANCIA, A HIKVISION SERA RESPONSAVEL POR SI EM RELACAO A QUAISQUER DANOS ESPECIAIS,
h ba practi tes de |a instalacié i | lizacio d teste prati tes da instalacio a fim d i DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), PRODUCT CONSEQUENCIAIS, INCIDENTAIS OU INDIRETOS, INCLUINDO, ENTRE OUTROS, DANOS PELA PERDA DE
acer una prueba practica antes de la instalacion para verificar e realizacao de um teste pratico antes da instalacao a fim de veriticar LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN LUCROS COMERCIAIS, INTERRUPGAO DA ATIVIDADE, PERDA DE DADOS, CORRUPGAO DE SISTEMAS OU
funcionamiento. En ciertos entornos, estos valores pueden diferir o funcionamento. Nalguns ambientes, estes valores podem diferir ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES OR LOSS. PERDA DE DOCUMENTAGAO SEJA COM BASE NUMA VIOLAGAO DO CONTRATO, ATOS ILICITOS (INCLUINDO
d | i d d d | i d d YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF THE INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND NEGLIGENCIA), RESPONSABILIDADE PELO PRODUTO OU, DE OUTRO MODO, RELACIONADA COM A
e los indicados. os valores indicados.
N - HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR UTILIZAGAO DO PRODUTO, AINDA QUE A HIKVISION TENHA SIDO AVISADA SOBRE A POSSIBILIDADE DE TAIS
3.1 Ajustes - Puente 3.1 Deﬁm;oes - Comutador OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INFECTION, OR OTHER DANOS OU PERDAS.
. . . . INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED. 0 UTILIZADOR RECONHECE QUE A NATUREZA DA INTERNET OFERECE RISCOS DE SEGURANCA INERENTES E
H1 - Contador de pulsaciones H2 - Contador de pulsaciones H1 - Contagem de impulsos ~ H2 - Contagem de impulsos YOU AGREE TO USE THIS PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY QUE A HIKVISION NAO SERA RESPONSABILIZADA POR UM FUNCIONAMENTO ANORMAL, PERDA DE
_ _ ibili _Gi _ _ ibili _Tri RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. ESPECIALLY, YOU ARE PRIVACIDADE OU OUTROS DANOS RESULTANTES DE ATAQUES INFORMATICOS, ATAQUES DE PIRATARIA,
H3-led H4-Sensibilidad H5 - Cierre H3-LED H4-Sensibilidade  H5 - Trinco RESPONSIBLE, FOR USING THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF INFECAO POR VIRUS OU OUTROS RISCOS ASSOCIADOS A SEGURANGA DA INTERNET. NO ENTANTO, A
3.2 Ajustes - Contador de pulsaciones 3.2 Definigges - Contagem de impulsos O DATA DROTECTION AND OTHER PRIVACY RIGHTS. YOU SHALL NOT USE THS PRODUCT FOR ANY T EADOR ACEIA UTLZAR ESTE PRODUTO 14 CONFORVABADE COM TODAS S LES APICAYES € 526
Cada vez que cambia la configuracion del recuento de pulsos, el Cada vez que a definicdo da contagem de impulsos € alterada, o PROMIBITED END-USES, INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF WEAPONS OF MASS 0 UNICO RESPONSAVEL POR GARANTIR QUE A SUA UTILIZAGAO E CONFORME A LEI APLICAVEL.
LED parpadeara el correspondiente nimero de veces para indicar LED ird piscar o nimero de vezes adequado para indicar qual a DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL WEAPONS, ANY PARTICULARMENTE, O UTILIZADOR E O RESPONSAVEL PELA UTILIZAGAO DESTE PRODUTO DE MODO QUE
. ; ; e S . PR B P, ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED TO ANY NUCLEAR EXPLOSIVE OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL-CYCLE, OR IN NAO INFRINJA O DIREITOS DE TERCEIROS, INCLUINDO, ENTRE OUTROS, OS DIREITOS DE PUBLICIDADE,
cudl es el ajuste seleccionado. Esto se verificard indicando 3 veces definigdo selecionada. Ira verificar esta situagdo indicando a SUPPORT OF HUMAN RIGHTS ABUSES. DIREITOS DE PROPRIEDADE INTELECTUAL OU DE PROTECAO DE DADOS, OU QUAISQUER OUTROS DIREITOS
la configuracion del recuento de pulsos, haciendo una pausa entre definicdo da contagem de impulsos 3 vezes, pausando entre cada IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS, E‘;Z’I‘S"LAR%ID‘;“‘S;-SO‘b‘:&ﬂmggg'“Dég’E':V?/%ELS‘I\MUET’LLT‘éAg;SPTREO';RUOC%%TS::SQ‘A‘SUS'ES‘SSSETZSTC‘%A&?&A
cada verificacion. verificagdo. I: E 12:;f;"e":“fc":bl'e‘fh"’a‘;"m";:ﬂf dE‘L‘fos“:a‘;";::;:f;z‘:g:ﬁ‘;j; "”hZ':EdD‘;‘etZ‘"VCEEZ;{'/:};’/'”EE'V“;:E:;"C’Q DESENVOLVIMENTO OU PRODUGAO DE QUIMICOS OU ARMAS BIOLOGICAS, QUAISQUER ATIVIDADES
. Directive 2%‘;4/30/&] the RoHS DWEZ‘VE 2011/65/EU. Y DESENVOLVIDAS NO AMBITO DE EXPLOSIVOS NUCLEARES OU CICLOS DE COMBUSTIVEL NUCLEAR INSEGURO
3.3 Ajustes - Led 3.3 Defini¢Ses - LED 2019/15/£0 (WEEE divective): roducts marked with thissymbel cannot be dsposed of s OU PARA APOIAR ABUSOS AOS DIREITOS HUMANOS.
ido: i irective): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorte NA EVENTUALIDADE DA OCORRENCIA DE ALGUM CONFLITO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL E A LEGISLAGAO
a. Encendido: El flash se enciende y se apaga a. Arranque: Intermitente T municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this prodct to your local supplier APLICAVEL. £STA ULTIMA PREVALECE. ¢
b. Vibracién detectada: El flash se enciende una vez b. Vibragdo detetada: Pisca uma vez = uponthe urchaseof eutlent newexpmen o dispose of 3t designatd olcon pons st procduto s plcivel, o acssrios omecs, aresentam a e CE o, por s cumprem
N . . N X " N ) . or more information see: www.recyclethis.info : 3 s 3 t e ,
c. Dispositivo activado: El flash se enciende una vez - Apagado / c. Dispositivo acionado: pisca uma vez > Desligado / _\:I 2006/66/EC (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted I: E :se 725.":ZZ“D'.?SEL?z"SID?S}ZJE’iZZfe"i?meEJEETSLTJ.’QI??LZ;323ﬁi3(2”5Uffﬁ:%iii.ﬁi“z'gfl"}éé'iﬂl
i i i i i municipal waste in the European Union. See the product for specific battery 2
El ﬂ_ESh_S,E enciende una vez - Cle.rre (retirar H5) Pls.ca Lima vez 9 Trln.co (Remover H5) . ' The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), ’T'B“VE @ '5522?“ do uso de perigosas em elétricos e
d. Activacion general: El flash se enciende una vez - Apagado / d. Ativagdo grosseira: Pisca uma vez > Desligado / or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection ee"‘;"'m( )
. . X . - point. For more information see:www.recyclethis.info 2012/19/UE (Diretiva REEE): Os produtos com este simbolo no podem ser eliminados como residuos
El flash se enciende una vez -> Permanencia (retirar H5) Pisca uma vez -> Fica ligado (Remover H5) ELECTRICITY CAUTION ¥ urbanos indiferenciados na Unido Europeia. Para uma reciclagem adequada, devolva este produto ao seu
3.4 Ajustes - Sensibilidad 3.4 Definigdes - Sensibilidade In the use of the product, you must be in strict compliance with the electrical safety regulations of the - :ngh‘ﬂ‘;;g’u‘:;::a"d“ adauirir um novo equipamento equivalente ou elimine-o através dos pontos de
. o . T - L ) nation and region. X .
g_. SIEQSIthIItdaddaltta tb. Ser)stlbllldag bijal C. Aumsnta_rl d. Dlsmlgullr a. Sensibilidade alta b. Sensibilidade baixa The socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible. :;;z:/sclgf{t;f::;s;ﬁ;Ic;r‘zu:zam:vs)wzf;:\Lz:jnsmmm ma bateris aue o pode serelminada
| el detector detecta un ataque bruto (una vibracién mayor de fa c. Aumentar ~d. D”“"J“" . } . X (Use only power supplies listed in the user manual or user instruction.) .\FI como residuo urbano indiferenciado na Unido Europeia. Consulte a documentacdo do produto para obter
sensibilidad calibrada), obviara el recuento de pulsos y disparara Se o sensor detetar um "ataque grosseiro" (uma vibragdo superior INSTALLATION CAUTION informades especificas acerca da bateria. A bateria esta marcada com este simbolo, que podera incluir
X N o r . - . 1. Install the equipment according to the instructions in this manual. inscriges para indicar a presenca de cédmio (Cd), chumbo (Pb), ou mercirio (Hg). Para reciclar o produto
directamente la alarma. a sensibilidade calibrada), ird substituir a contagem de impulsos e 2. To prevent injury, this equipment must be securely attached to the wall in accordance with the de forma adequada, devolva a bateria ao seu fornecedor ou cologue-a num ponto de recolha apropriado.
3.5 Ajustes - Cierre prosseguira diretamente para o modo de alarme. \ installation instructions. ) Para mais i consulte: www.recyclethis.inf
Retire el puente del cabezal H5 (o coloque solo uno de los pines 3.5 Definigcdes - Trinco CUIDADOS COM A ELETRICIDADE
para no perder el puente) para activar la funcion de Remova o comutador de H5 (ou coloque um sé pino para que este Espafiol S"e‘g:;‘;:; ‘;f‘é":;f:::z;;“e“:’e‘;;““"““"’ tem de estar em estrita conformidade com as normas de
enclavamiento. Si tiene esta funcién activada y se dispara el ndo se perca) para ativar a funcionalidade de trinco. Se esta Atomada deverd estar instalada perto do equipamento e ser facilmente acessivel.
. . . . . . . i I 5 Ges.
sensor, el LED del sensor permanecerd encendido para mostrar funcionalidade estiver ativada e o sensor for acionado, o LED no ( \ (Utilize apenas fontes de alimentagdo enumeradas no manual ou nas instrugdes.)
que el este ha sido activado. Para restablecerlo deberd cortar la sensor manter-se-4 ligado para indicar que foi ativado. Para repor, © 2020 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Todos los derechos reservalos. CUIDADOS NA INSTALAGAO
alimentacién del dispositivo. teré de desligar a alimentacgio elétrica do dispositivo. Este manual incluye las instrucciones de utilizacién y gestién del producto. Las figuras, graficos, imagenes y ; :,"“a‘e"(eq“"‘a’"e"“ d"‘(m“"’ com as '“5"“5°55ﬁ°°"5‘a"‘55 deste ’"a"““r' e de acord:
cualquier otra informacién que encontrara en lo sucesivo tienen nicamente fines descriptivos y aclaratorios. :S’:rf;’c‘ms’de instalacio eve ser fixado na parede, de acordo com as
La informacion incluida en el manual esta sujeta a cambios, sin aviso previo, debido a las actualizaciones de \ i i /
4. cahjleado | de la al b.s 4. ca?:iagem o do al b.s software u otros motivos. Visite el sitio web de Hikvision —https://www.hikvision.com/— para acceder ala
a. Panel de control de la alarma . Sensor a. Painel de controlo do alarme . Sensor Gltima version de este manual.
(1N | " d (1) Fechad | N Utilice este manual con la guia y asistencia de profesionales capacitados en el soporte del producto.
ormalmente cerrado echado normalmente i i i s i
HIKVISION y otras marcas comerciales y logotipos de Hikvision son propiedad de Hikvision en diferentes
(2) Cableado de fin de linea doble (2) Dupla extremidade da cablagem de ligagio jurisdicciones. Las demas marcas comerciales y logotipos mencionados son propiedad de sus respectivos duefios
Descargo de responsabilidad
Ejemplo de cableado: Exemplo de cablagem: EN LA MEDIDA MAXIMA PERMITIDA POR LAS LEYES APLICABLES, ESTE MANUAL Y EL PRODUCTO DESCRITO
—INCLUIDOS SU HARDWARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE— SE SUMINISTRAN «TAL CUAL» Y «CON TODOS SU
1. Normal: 2,2 K 1. Normal: 2,2 K FALLOS Y ERRORES». HIKVISION NO OFRECE GARANTIAS, EXPLICITAS O IMPLICITAS, INCLUIDAS, A MODO
ENUNCIATIVO, COMERCIABILIDAD, CALIDAD SATISFACTORIA O IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR.
2. Alarma: 4,4 k 2. Alarme: 4,4 k EL USO QUE HAGA DEL PRODUCTO CORRE BAJO SU UNICO RIESGO. EN NINGUN CASO, HIKVISION PODRA
3 ipulacion: Infini 3. Adul 30: Infini CONSIDERARSE RESPONSABLE ANTE USTED DE NINGUN DANO ESPECIAL, CONSECUENTE, INCIDENTAL O
- Manipulacién: Infinito - Adulteracdo: Infinito INDIRECTO, INCLUYENDO, ENTRE, OTROS, DANOS POR PERDIDAS DE BENEFICIOS COMERCIALES, INTERRUPCION
. . - ~ DE LA ACTIVIDAD COMERCIAL, PERDIDA DE DATOS, CORRUPCION DE LOS SISTEMAS O PERDIDA DE
Dimensiones Dimensdes DOCUMENTACION, YA SEA POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DEL CONTRATO, AGRAVIO (INCLUYENDO NEGLIGENCIA),
e a2 ape RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PRODUCTO O EN RELACION CON EL USO DEL PRODUCTO, INCLUSO CUANDO HIKVISION
Especnﬁcacnon Especnﬁcacoes HAYA RECIBIDO UNA NOTIFICACION DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DANOS O PERDIDAS.
USTED RECONOCE QUE LA NATURALEZA DE INTERNET IMPLICA RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD INHERENTES Y
- —— - — HIKVISION NO TENDRA NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR EL FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, FILTRACIONES DE
Sensor Sensor plezoelectnco Sensor Sensor plezoeletrlco PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DANOS RESULTANTES DE ATAQUES CIBERNETICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS, INFECCIONES DE
- - VIRUS U OTROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD DE INTERNET; SIN EMBARGO, HIKVISION PROPORCIONARA APOYO
Sensibilidad Ajuste del potenciémetro Sensibilidade Ajuste do potenciémetro TECNICO OPORTUNO DE SER NECESARIO.
USTED ACEPTA USAR ESTE PRODUCTO DE CONFORMIDAD CON TODAS LAS LEYES APLICABLES Y SOLO USTED ES
Interruptor antimanipulacién Soporte Interruptor de adulteracio Suporte EL UNICO RESPONSABLE DE ASEGURAR QUE EL USO CUMPLA CON DICHAS LEYES. EN ESPECIAL, USTED ES
RESPONSABLE DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO DE FORMA QUE NO INFRINJA LOS DERECHOS DE TERCEROS,
Algoritmo inteligente Soporte Algoritmo inteligente Suporte INCLUYENDO, DE MANERA ENUNCIATIVA MAS NO LIMITATIVA, DERECHOS DE PUBLICIDAD, DERECHOS DE
PROPIEDAD INTELECTUAL, DERECHOS RELATIVOS A LA PROTECCION DE DATOS Y OTROS DERECHOS RELATIVOS A
i i LA PRIVACIDAD. NO UTILIZARA ESTE PRODUCTO PARA NINGUN USO FINAL PROHIBIDO, INCLUYENDO EL
Salida de alarma Normalmente cerrado Saida de alarme Fechado normalmente DESARROLLO O LA PRODI ugcwow DE ARMAS DE DESTRUCCION MASIVA, EL DESARROLLO O PRODUCCION DE
ARMAS QUIMICAS O BIOLOGICAS, NINGUNA ACTIVIDAD EN EL CONTEXTO RELACIONADO CON ALGUN
Led Azul (alarma) LED Azul (alarme) EXPLOSIVO NUCLEAR O EL CICLO DE COMBUSTIBLE NUCLEAR INSEGURO O EN APOYO DE ABUSOS DE LOS
— " . - DERECHOS HUMANO!
Tensién nominal De9al6vcec Tens&o nominal 9216 Vee N CASD DE HABER CONFLICTO ENTRE ESTE MANUALY LA LEGISLACION VIGENTE, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECERA.
Corriente nominal 30 mA Corrente nominal 30 mA Este producto, y en su caso también los accesorios suministrados, tienen la marca "CE" y por tanto
|: E cumplen con las normas europeas armonizadas aplicables enumeradas en la Directiva de equipos de radio
Temperatura de almacenamiento |-20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F) Temperatura de armazenamento |-20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F) ﬁ‘:é“d/sgé‘:é"‘cﬂm‘)s":e“"‘g‘/rig:s‘z"o"l‘;’/aé‘s"/‘u?d electromagnética 2014/30/UE y la Directiva de restriccién del
Temperatura de funcionamiento |-10 °Ca 55 °C (14 °F a 131 °F) Temperatura de funcionamento |-10 °Ca 55 °C (14 °F a 131 °F) 2012/19/UE (directiva RAEE, residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electromagnéticos): En la Unién Europea,
7 los productos marcados con este simbolo no pueden ser desechados en el sistema de basura municipal sin
Humedad de funcionamiento 10%2a 90 % Humidade de funcionamento 10% a 90% '+ recogida selectiva. Para un reciclaje adecuado, entregue este producto en el lugar de compra del equipo
nuevo equivalente o deshagase de ¢l en el punto de recogida designado a tal efecto.
Instalacion Montaje en pared Instalagdo Montagem na parede Para ver més informacion, visite: www.recyclethis.info
2006/66/CE (directiva sobre baterias): Este producto lleva una baterfa que no puede ser desechada en el
Dimensiones 108 mm x 30 mm x 22 mm Dimensdes, 108 mm x 30 mm x 22 mm "";l sistema municipal de basuras sin recogida selectiva dentro de la Union Europea. Consulte la
P& documentacion del producto para ver fa informacion especifica de la bateria. La bateria lleva marcado este
simbolo, que incluye unas letras indicando si contiene cadmio (Cd), plomo (Pb), o mercurio (Hg). Para un
Peso 3758 Peso 3758 reciclaje adecuado, entregue la bateria a su vendedor o llévela al punto de recogida de basuras designado
a tal efecto. Para mas informacion visite: www.recyclethis.info.
PRECAUCIONES ELECTRICAS
Para usar el producto debe cumplir estrictamente con la normativa de seguridad eléctrica de su pais y region.
La toma de corriente tiene que estar cerca del equipo y ser de facil acceso.
(Use las fuentes de ali en el manual del usuario o en las instrucciones.)
PRECAUCIONES DE INSTALACION
1. Instale el equipo de acuerdo con las instrucciones de este manual.
2. Con el fin de evitar lesiones y, de acuerdo con las instrucciones de instalacién, este equipo debe estar

\ firmemente sujeto a la pared.




